
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams

1. Resident Engineer Golain Gol Hydel Power Station Wapda Koguzi Chitral 
invites sealed bids from the original manufacturer /Authorized distributer / Supplier 
registered with income tax and sales tax departments and who are on active tax 
payer list (ATL) of the federal board of revenue and duly license by the Pakistan 
engineering council (PEC) in the appropriate category for supply Spares For 
Excitation System, Hydraulic Governor, Main Inlet Valve ,Digital  Governor  
&Control System Of LCU Of Generating Units on FOB  basis. The period for 
performance of the contract is 180 days.
2. Bidding documents,  which are containing detail terms and condition, method of 
procurements, procedure for submission of bids, bids security, bid validity, opening 
of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification/ Rejection of bids performance guaranty 
etc, are available at the office of General Manager (Hydel) Operation WAPDA, 
185-Wapda House, Lahore. Contact   No. 042-99202288,  042-99202211/2186 
,Chief Engineer (Hydel) North WAPDA Warsak Peshawar contact No. 091-
2385101,  091-2385100 Ext. 258& Resident Engineer Golain Gol HPS WAPDA 
Koghuzi Chitral Phone No.0943-477134,0943-477024 E-mail:regghpschitral@
gmail.com, itrgghps@gmail.com .Price of the   bidding documents is 
Rs.3000/- (Non Refundable) in shape of pay order /Bank draft in favor of
• Resident Engineer Golain Gol HPS WAPDA payable in account No. 1170-
249984484 of UBL Chitral Branch in case of purchasing bidding documents from 
Warsak & Chitral Office.                               OR
• Manager Finance (Hydel) WAPDA Lahore Payable on M/s Habib Bank Limited, 
HBL Chowk Hall -15 McLeod Road Lahore in Account No. 08130013035903 in case 
of purchasing bidding documents from General Manager (Hydel), 185-WAPDA 
House Lahore.
3. The bids prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents 
along with bid security of PKR 108,0000/-in favour of Resident Engineer Golain Gol 
HPS WAPDA must reach as per following details.                 
Last Date Of 
Obtaining 
Bidding 
Documents 

Closing Date 
& Time For 
Submission 
Of Bids

       Place Of Receiving Bids Date, Time And 
Location Of Public 
Opening Of Bids

By Hand On 
Closing Day

By Post / 
Courier

 24-07-2024
(During office 
hours)

25-07-2024 
(11.00 hrs)

O/O  Chief 
Engineer 
(Hydel) North 
WAPDA 
Warsak 
Peshawar

O/O Chief 
Engineer 
(Hydel) North 
WAPDA 
Warsak 
Peshawar

25-07-2024
 (at 11:30 hrs)    
O/O Chief Engineer 
(Hydel) North 
WAPDA Warsak 
Peshawar

Note:-
• The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept / reject the bid under the 
provision PPRA Rules.
• Tender received after closing time will not be entertained.
•  Bid notice may be downloaded from Wapda & PPRA Website.

WAPDA INTERNATIONAL BID NOTICE 
GOLEN GOL POWER STATION CHITRAL

INVITATION FOR BID
Bid Ref . No. RE/ITR/23(24)-02

    PID(L)	     Website: www.wapda.gov.pk                 PRD(L)/WAPDA/471(2023-24)

18cm x 2col

Resident Engineer (O & M)      
GGHPS Chitral

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk


